The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

Circular: 119/2024 Dated: 4/7/24

To,
All the State Secretaries
State Association of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides
INDIAN UNION



SUB: "National Training of Trainers for Youth Led Action on Climate Change"

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

"YOUTH LED ACTION ON CLIMATE CHANGE" is one of the most ambitious and exciting program designed by BSG & WAGGGS. It's a badge program to enable young members to explore climate issues and initiate climate solutions in INDIA & seek solutions for a global cool down.

CLIMATE LEADERS from all sections can be part of the national training, selected leaders will undergo the training for the curriculum to create climate conscious under YLACC project and cascade the training below .

Event	:	NATIONAL TRAINING OF TRAINERS FOR YLACC
Venue	:	The Bharat Scouts and Guides, NHQ
Date	••	6 th August 2024 to 10 th August 2024
Date of Reporting	••	06.08.2024 early morning
Date of Departure	••	11.08.2024 early morning
Who can attend	:	Passionate Leaders for Climate Action from any Section
		 Active and committed rover/rangers and unit leaders of age 25 and above Preferred good communication skills in English and local language. Able to implement and share the learning at region, state and Unit.
Quota Allocation	:	Two members per state (one from each wing)
		Must have excellent work record for climate action and environment for at least a year
Scout & Guide	:	Rs. 2500/- advance Non-refundable is to be remitted through the following link:
Welfare Fund		https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm?corpID=2784356
Date of submission of names	••	by 15th July 2024, Registration Link: https://forms.gle/znYs9m2zdUV7GV7Z6
What to Bring	:	Two sets of correct and complete uniforms as per APRO-III. Personal Laptop
Pre Assignment		 Knowledge of state's geography and issues related to climate change Committed to take Youth Led Action on Climate Change to grassroot level
Post Training	:	Annual coordination and reach out plan with state after training
Assignment		Conduct YLACC curriculum training with region, state and unit leaders
		One year commitment for the project success.
Certificates	:	On successful completion of the assignment, certificate will be provided to conduct the training across India.

Contact	:	State associations are requested to recommend and send the
Requirements	:	candidate's email address and contact number on or before to 15th July
		2024 at info@bsgindia.org and climatechange_pc@bsgindia.org

State Associations to kindly promote and send the suitable candidate who would be able to cascade this training at regional level by **15**th **JULY 2024** @ <u>climatechange pc@bsgindia.org</u>
Soliciting your cooperation to have an active participation to initiate youth led action on climate change program and enhance climate consciousness

Thanking you with regards,

Yours in Guiding,

DARSHANA PAWASKAR
JOINT DIRECTOR OF GUIDES
PROGRAMME & TRAINING

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, CWSN, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 6. All the Assistant Director, BSG for necessary action.

THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES, NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS, NEW DELHI

Application Form for National Training of Trainers for Youth Led Action on Climate Change at NHQ, New Delhi

from 6th -10th August 2024

Name of State	
Name of Participants	
BSG UID	
Father's Name	
Mother's Name	
Date of Birth	Blood Group
Permanent Address	
Mobile No.	WhatsApp. No.
Email ID	
Education Qualification	
Rank in Scouting/Guiding	
Scouting/Guiding Qualification	
If any Medical Issues	
(Please Describe)	

Signature of the Applicant

DECLARATION

I agree to adhere to the discipline of the movement and programme in particular and abide by the rules and regulations of the Bharat Scouts and Guides during the whole event. In case of any accident, illness or injury, manmade or natural disaster, I will not hold the Bharat Scouts and Guides responsible at all.

Signature of the Application

Recommended for admission in the Youth Led Action on Climate Change National Level Workshop to be held at The Bharat Scouts and Guides, 6th -10th August 2024.

Signature of SOC (G)

Signature of DOC (G)

Signature of State Secretary

NOTE: Duly Filled form to be sent at NHQ by 20th July 2024